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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 

FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 

---------------------------------------------------------------x 

 :  

In re  :  Chapter 11 

 : 

DITECH HOLDING CORPORATION, et al., :  Case No. 19-10412 (JLG) 

 : 

 Debtors.1 :  (Jointly Administered) 

 :   

 :  Ref. Docket Nos. 1012-1014 

---------------------------------------------------------------x 

 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

 

STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 

  )  ss.: 

COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 

 

WING CHAN, being duly sworn, deposes and says:  

 

1. I am employed as a Noticing Coordinator by Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, located at 

777 Third Avenue, New York, New York 10017. I am over the age of eighteen years and am 

not a party to the above-captioned action. 

 

2. On July 26, 2019, I caused to be served the: 

 

a. “Supplemental Notice of Assumption and Assignment of Executory Contracts and 

Unexpired Leases of Debtors and Removal of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases 

from Initial Notice (Wind Down Estates),” dated July 26, 2019 [Docket No. 1012], (the 

“Assumption Notice”),  

 

b. “Second Supplemental Notice of Cure Costs and Potential Assumption or Assumption 

and Assignment of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases Of Debtor,” dated July 26, 

2019 [Docket No. 1013], (the “Supplemental Notice”), and 

 

c. “Supplemental Notice of Assumption and Assignment of Executory Contracts and 

Unexpired Leases of Debtors and Removal of Executory Contracts and Unexpired Leases 

from Initial Notice (Forward Buyer),” dated July 26, 2019 [Docket No. 1014], (the “NRZ 

Notice”), 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification number, as 

applicable, are Ditech Holding Corporation (0486); DF Insurance Agency LLC (6918); Ditech Financial LLC (5868); Green Tree 

Credit LLC (5864); Green Tree Credit Solutions LLC (1565); Green Tree Insurance Agency of Nevada, Inc. (7331); Green Tree 

Investment Holdings III LLC (1008); Green Tree Servicing Corp. (3552); Marix Servicing LLC (6101); Mortgage Asset 

Systems, LLC (8148); REO Management Solutions, LLC (7787); Reverse Mortgage Solutions, Inc. (2274); Walter Management 

Holding Company LLC (9818); and Walter Reverse Acquisition LLC (8837). The Debtors’ principal offices are located at 1100 

Virginia Drive, Suite 100, Fort Washington, Pennsylvania 19034.   
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by causing true and correct copies of the: 

 

i. Assumption Notice, Supplemental Notice, and NRZ Notice, to be enclosed securely in 

separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered via overnight mail to those parties listed 

on the annexed Exhibit A, 

 

ii. Assumption Notice, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit B, 

 

iii. Supplemental Notice, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and 

delivered via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit C, 

 

iv. NRZ Notice, to be enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes and delivered 

via first class mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit D, and 

 

v. Assumption Notice, Supplemental Notice, and NRZ Notice, to be delivered via electronic 

mail to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit E. 

 

3. All envelopes utilized in the service of the foregoing contained the following legend: 

“LEGAL DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED. PLEASE DIRECT TO ATTENTION OF 

ADDRESSEE, PRESIDENT OR LEGAL DEPARTMENT.” 

 

/s/ Wing Chan 

         Wing Chan 

Sworn to before me this  

30th day of July, 2019 

/s/ John Chau 

Notary Public, State of New York 

No. 01CH6353383 

Qualified in Queens County 

Commission Expires January 23, 2021 
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

ALDRIDGE PITE, LLP ATTN: JENELLE C. ARNOLD 4375 JUTLAND DRIVE, SUITE 200 P.O. BOX 17933 SAN DIEGO

CA 92177-0933

BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CENTER 100 NORTH TRYON ST. CHARLOTTE NC 28255

BANK OF NEW YORK, MELLON - PA, USA ATTN: KATHY SIDOR 1 WALL STREET NEW YORK NY 10286

CITIBANK DE ATTN: ROBERT BLACKBURN 388 GREENWICH STREET 14TH FL NEW YORK NY 10013

CONNECTICUT FAIR HOUSING CENTER C/O SARAH WHITE, ESQ. STEPHEN KULZYCK 60 POPIELUSZKO COURT HARTFORD CT 06106

FRENKEL, LAMBERT, WEISS, WEISMAN &

GORDON, LLP

ATTN: KAREN SHEEHAN, ESQ. 53 GIBSON STREET BAY SHORE NY 11706

GROSS POLOWY, LLC ATTN: RICHARD P. FAY, ESQ. COURTNEY R. WILLIAMS, ESQ. AMY E. POLOWY, ESQ. 1775

WEHRLE DRIVE, SUITE 100 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE CENTRALIZED INSOLVENCY OPERATION P.O. BOX 7346 PHILADELPHIA PA 19101-7346

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE -MO P.O. BOX 219236 KANSAS CITY MO 64141-9236

KELLETT & BARTHOLOW PLLC C/O THEODORE O. BARTHOLOW, III JOSE MARTINEZ 11300 NORTH CENTRAL EXPRESSWAY,

SUITE 301 DALLAS TX 75243

LEGAL AID SOCIETY OF SAN DIEGO C/O ALYSSON SNOW D.C. RANDALL 110 S. EUCLID AVE. SAN DIEGO CA 92114

MCCABE, WEISBERG & CONWAY, LLC ATTN: MELISSA DICERBO, ESQ. <COUNSEL TO DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY>

145 HUGUENOT STREET, SUITE 210 NEW ROCHELLE NY 10801

MOUNTAIN STATE JUSTICE C/O BREN J. POMPONIO MELINDA HOPKINS 1217 QUARRIER STREET CHARLESTON WV 25301

NOBILE & THOMPSON CO., L.P.A. ATTN: JAMES E. NOBILE 4876 CEMETERY RD. HILLIARD OH 43026

NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW INVESTOR PROTECTION CENTER C/O J. SAMUEL TENENBAUM LERON HARRIS 375 E. CHICAGO

AVE. CHICAGO IL 60611

OFFICE OF THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE LINDA RIFFKIN, GREG M ZIPES, BENJAMIN J. HIGGINS & WILLIAM K. HARRINGTON U.S.

FEDERAL OFFICE BUILDING 201 VARICK STREET, SUITE 1006 NEW YORK NY 10014

RAS CRANE, LLC ATTN: CLEO GREEN-SHARAF, ESQ. <COUNSEL TO NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE> 10700 ABBOTT'S

BRIDGE ROAD SUITE 170 DULUTH GA 30097

ROACH & LIN, P.C. ATTN: TRACY SCHREIBER-BANKS, ESQ. <COUNSEL TO DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST>

6901 JERICHO TURNPIKE, SUITE 240 SYOSSET NY 11791

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION SEC HEADQUARTERS 100 F STREET, NE WASHINGTON DC 20549

TROTT LAW, P.C. ATTN: MARCY J. FORD 31440 NORTHWESTERN HWY STE. 145 FARMINGTON HILLS MI

48334-5422

US BANK - USA ATTN: DYNELL HEIN US BANKCORP CENTER MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

US BANK TRUST - USA ATTN: DYNELL HEIN US BANKCORP CENTER MINNEAPOLIS MN 55402

VLOCK & ASSOCIATES, P.C. ATTN: STEPHEN VLOCK, ESQ. <COUNSEL TO CITY OF CINCINNATI> 630 THIRD AVENUE,

18TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB ATTN: CORPORATE TRUST, WALTER INVESTMENT 500 DELAWARE AVENUE WILMINGTON DE

19801

Total Creditor count  24

Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC Page 1 OF  1
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DITECH HOLDING CORPORATION - Case No. 19-10412 (JLG) 

Overnight Mail Additional Parties 

WELLS FARGO BANK NA 

ATTN: JANETT PARSONS 

420 MONTGOMERY STREET 

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94104 

 

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. 

WELLS FARGO TRUST - USA 

ATTN: JANETT PARSONS 

1101 BUCHANAN DR 

BURNETT, TX 78611 
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

ACE MORTGAGE L.L.C. 711 RIVER HIGHLANDS BLVD COVINGTON LA 70433

ADVANTIS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 10501 SE MAIN ST. MILWAUKIE OR 97222

ALLQUEST HOME MORTGAGE CORPORATION 6110 PINEMONT DRIVE HOUSTON TX 77092

AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC. 630 3RD AVE #1601 NEW YORK NY 10017

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK 2732 MIDWESTERN PARKWAY WICHITA FALLS TX 76308

AMERICAN REVERSE MORTGAGE THE PETTIT LAW FIRM; JULIE PETTIT DAVID B. URTEAGA; JANE CHERRY 3710 RAWLINS,

SUITE 1050 DALLAS TX 75219

AUCTION.COM, LLC D/B/A AUCTION.COM ATTN CLO 1 MAUNCHY IRVINE CA 92618

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. ONE BRYANT PARK 11TH FLOOR MAIL CODE -100-11-01 NEW YORK NY 10036

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ONE BRYANT PARK 11TH FLOOR MAIL CODE -100-11-01 NEW YORK NY 10036

BANK OF NEW YORK TRUST COMPANY, N.A. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 500 ROSS STREET ROOM 1380 PITTSBURGH PA 15262-0001

BEAR STEARNS ASSET BACKED SECURITIES,

INC.

245 PARK AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10167

BENDETT & MCHUGH, P.C. 270 FARMINGTON AVE SUITE 151 FARMINGTON CT 06032

BLACK ROCK PARK AVENUE PLAZA. 55 EAST 52ND STREET NEW YORK NY 10055

BOA MERRILL LYNCH 4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 250 VESEY STREET NEW YORK NY 10080

CASCADE FUNDING ALTERNATIVE HOLDINGS,

LLC

1140 AVENUE OF AMERICAS 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10036

CASCADE FUNDING MORTGAGE TRUST 2018-RM2 1140 AVENUE OF AMERICAS 7TH FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10036

CASCADE FUNDING RM1 ACQUISITIONS

GRANTOR TRUST

C/O WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB 500 DELAWARE AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR

WILMINGTON DE 19801

CASCADE FUNDING RM1 ALTERNATIVE

HOLDINGS, LLC

C/O CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE WILMINGTON DE 19808

CASCADE FUNDING RM3 ACQUISITIONS

GRANTOR TRUST

C/O WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB 500 DELAWARE AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR

WILMINGTON DE 19801

CASCADE FUNDING RM4 ACQUISITIONS

GRANTOR TRUST

C/O WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB 500 DELAWARE AVENUE, 11TH FLOOR

WILMINGTON DE 19801

CBCINNOVIS INC. PO BOX 535595 PITTSBURGH PA 15253-5595

CERTIFIED LANGUAGES INTERNATIONAL 4800 SW MACADAM STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97239

CHETCO FEDERAL CREDIT UNION

(RECEIVERSHIP)

4807 SPICEWOOD SPRINGS RD 5100 AUSTIN TX 78759

CITIZENS FIRST WHOLESALE MORTGAGE

COMPANY

1032 LAKE SUMTER LANDING THE VILLAGES FL 32162

COGENT ECONOMICS, INC. ATTN: HAKKI C. ETEM 160 SPEAR STREET SUITE 180 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

CORPORATION

24721 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1247

CONSOLIDATED ANALYTICS, INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 19712 MACARTHUR BLVD SUITE 110 IRVINE CA 92612

CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 847239 DALLAS TX 75284-7239

CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC CORELOGIC

CREDCO, LLC

PO BOX 847070 DALLAS TX 75284

CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES, LLC PO BOX 200079 DALLAS TX 75320

CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES, LLC CORELOGIC

SOLUTIONS,

LLC PO BOX 200079 DALLAS TX 75320

COVIUS (FKA. WALZ GROUP LLC / AKA.

LENDERLIVE

NETWORK, INC.) ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 27398 VIA INDUSTRIA TEMECULA CA 92590

CREDIGY (TRM/BLUE PLAINS) 3715 DAVINCI COURT SUITE 200 NORCROSS GA 30092

ELYNX 6120 S YALE AVE #1300 TULSA OK 74136

ENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION PO BOX 16769

ENT FEDERAL CREDIT UNION PO BOX 16769 COLORADO SPRINGS CO 80935-6769

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 881971 LOS ANGELES CA 90088-1971

FANNIE MAE 2727 SPRING CREEK DRIVE SPRING TX 77373
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

FANNIE MAE HOMETELOS, L.P. 3900 WISCONSIN AVENUE NW WASHINGTON DC 20016

FANNIE MAE HOMETELOS, L.P. ATTN: METRO DETROIT LITIGATION GROUP STUART SANDWEISS 18481 WEST TEN MILE

ROAD; SUITE 100 SOUTHFIELD MI 48075

FANNIE MAE HOMETELOS, L.P. 16850 DALLAS PKWY DALLAS TX 75248

FASST 2017 HB1 8023 EAST 63RD PLACE SUITE 700 TULSA OK 74133

FASST 2018 HB1 8023 EAST 63RD PLACE SUITE 700 TULSA OK 74133

FASST 2019 HB1 8023 EAST 63RD PLACE SUITE 700 TULSA OK 74133

FDIC 3501 NORTH FAIRFAX DRIVE BLDG E, 5TH FL ARLINGTON VA 22226

FIELDGLASS, INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 111 N. CANAL STREET SIXTH FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60606

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC #1071 300 WELSH ROAD BUILDING 5 HORSHAM PA 19044

FINANCE OF AMERICA REVERSE CHRISTOPHER L ESPOSITO 269 WEST 231ST STREET BRONX NY 10463

FINANCIAL HERITAGE 175 ADMIRAL COCHRANE DR SUITE 111 ANNAPOLIS MD 21401

FINANCIAL HERITAGE SUBSERVICING

AGREEMENT

9275 SKY PART COURT SUITE 125 SAN DIEGO CA 92123

FREMONT BANK 39151 FREMONT BLVD. FREMONT CA 94538

GENWORTH MORTGAGE INSURANCE CORPORATION ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 8325 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH NC 27615

GOLDMAN SACHS ATTN : DAVID M. SOLOMON CEO 200 WEST STREET NEW  YORK NY 10282

GREENWICH CAPTIAL ACCEPTANCE, INC. 11000 BROKEN LAND PARKWAY COLUMBIA MD 21044

GROSS POLOWY, LLC 1775 WEHRLE DR STE 100 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221

GTE FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 711 E HENDERSON AVE TAMPA FL 33602

HANSCOM FCU 25 PORTER ROAD, SUITE 100 LITTLETON MA 01460-1434

HEAVNER, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 E MAIN STREET DECATUR IL 62523

INDECOMM HOLDINGS, INC. 14900 BOGLE DRIVE SUITE 103 CHANTILLY VA 20151

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION -

MORTGAGE

INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL TWO RADNOR CORPORATE CENTER 100

MATSONFORD ROAD 3RD FL. RADNOR PA 19087

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION -

MORTGAGE

INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 8325 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH NC 27615

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION -

MORTGAGE

INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 3003 OAK ROAD WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 28330 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1283

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS GA INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 6601 PARK OF COMMERCE BLVD. BOCA RATON FL 33487

LEXISNEXIS, A DIVISION OF RELX INC.;

LEXISNEXIS

RISK SOLUTIONS ATTN: CHIEF LEGAL OFFICER 9443 SPRINGBORO PIKE MIAMISBURG OH

45342

LIBERTY EXTENSIONS 10951 WHITE ROCK ROAD SUITE 200 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

LIBERTY HOME EQUITY SOLUTIONS INC SANDRA M. EMERSON; MATTHEW C. SWENSON RICHARD F. KOHN; JASON VAN HEMERT

EMERSON LAW FIRM 715 LAKE ST STE 420 OAK PARK IL 60301

LIBERTY REVERSE MORTGAGE, INC. 10951 WHITE ROCK ROAD SUITE 200 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

MAILFINANCE, INC. PO BOX 123682 DALLAS TX 75312-3682

MECCA 2010 4500 PARK GRANADA CALABASAS CA 91302

MEMBER'S TRUST 4000 LUXOTTICA PL MASON OH 45040

MERIDIAN BANK #462854 9 OLD LINCOLN HIGHWAY MALVERN PA 19355

MERRILL LYNCH MORTGAGE LENDING INC AS

HOLDER

4 WORLD FINANCIAL CENTER 12TH FL NEW YORK NY 10080

MERSCORP HOLDINGS, INC. 13059 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

MID-HUDSON VALLEY FEDERAL CREDIT UNION PO BOX 1429 KINGSTON NY 12402

MIDLAND NATIONAL LIFE & PDI 4350 WESTOWN PARKWAY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266

MIDLAND NATIONAL LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY 4350 WESTOWN PARKWAY WEST DES MOINES IA 50266

MONEYHOUSE 52 PASEO COVADONGA SAN JUAN PR 00901

MORTGAGE EQUITY CONVERSION ASSET TRUST

2010-1

C/O BNY MELLON TRUST OF DELAWARE 100 WHITE CLAY CENTER, SUITE 102 NEWARK DE

19711

MTC AND HAWTHORNE CU 124 VERDAE BLVD GREENVILLE SC 29607
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

NATIONAL DATA CENTER, INC. 3595 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 270 LAFAYETTE CA 94549-8307

NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC. 2100 ALT 19 NORTH PALM HARBOR FL 34683

NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 11407 BIRMINGHAM AL 35246-0303

NEXBANK 2515 MCKINNEY AVE SUITE 1700 DALLAS TX 75201

ONE REVERSE MORTGAGE, LLC 644 WOODWARD AVE DETROIT MI 48226

PADGETT LAW GROUP 6267 OLD WATER OAK RD STE 203 TALLAHASSEE FL 32312

PEOPLES STATE BANK #411594 (S1L) P.O.BOX 1686 1905 STEWART AVE WAUSAU WI 54402-1686

PHOENIX ASSET MANAGEMENT ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 600 17TH ST. SOUTH TOWER SUITE 1610 DENVER CO 80202

PROFICIO BANK #555666 6985 UNION PARK CENTER COTTONWOOD HEIGHTS UT 84047

PROTIVITI INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 4221 W BOY SCOUT BLVD SUITE 450 TAMPA FL 33607

PROVENTURE CONSULTING, INC. ATTN: PATRICK GONZALEZ 1922-B RUHLAND AVENUE REDONDO BEACH CA 90278

RBS 5205 SOUTH ORANGE AVE SUITE 102 ORLANDO FL 32809

REDM CONSULTING, LLC ATTN BILL HORN, MANAGING PARTNER 1704 ROUTE 27, STE 3 EDISON NJ 08817

REPUBLIC MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL PO BOX 2514 (27102) 101 NORTH CHERRY STREET

WINSTON-SALEM NC 27101

RES.NET 25520 COMMERCENTRE DR 1ST FLOOR LAKE FOREST CA 92630

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING 2727 SPRING CREEK DRIVE SPRING TX 77373

REVERSE MORTGAGE FUNDING BROADSTREET OR

RBIT

1455 BROAD ST, 2ND FL BLOOMFIELD NJ 07003

REVERSE MORTGAGE LOAN TRUST 2008-01 KBC FINANCIAL HOLDING, INC. 140 EAST 45TH STREET 2 GRAND CENTRAL TOWER 42ND

FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017-3144

RML 2013-1 2013-2 KBC FINANCIAL HOLDING, INC. 140 EAST 45TH STREET 2 GRAND CENTRAL TOWER 42ND

FLOOR NEW YORK NY 10017-3144

RML TRUST 2013-1 301 BELLEVUE PRKY WILMINGTON DE 19809

RML TRUST 2013-2 301 BELLEVUE PRKY, 3RD FLR WILMINGTON DE 19809

SAFEGUARD PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT, LLC ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. 7887 SAFEGUARD CIRCLE VALLEY VIEW OH 44125

SANFANCISCO FIRE TRI-PARTY 3201 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SANFANCISCO FIRE TRI-PARTY SIGNATURE

PAGE

3201 CALIFORNIA STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94118

SAP AMERICA, INC. PO BOX 7780-824024 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182-4024

SEATTLE BANK 600 UNIVERSITY ST SUITE 1850 SEATTLE WA 98101

SEATTLE BANK (TX) 600 UNIVERSITY ST SUITE 1850 SEATTLE WA 98101

SEATTLE BANK EXTENSIONS 600 UNIVERSITY ST SUITE 1850 SEATTLE WA 98101

SERVICELINK NLS, LLC 1400 CHERRINGTON PKWY CORAOPOLIS PA 15108

SHAP NR WATERFALL ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC 1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 7TH FLOOR ATTN:

THOMAS BUTTACAVOLI NEW YORK NY 10036

SHAP R WATERFALL ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC 1140 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS 7TH FLOOR ATTN:

THOMAS BUTTACAVOLI NEW YORK NY 10036

SINGLESOURCE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS (FKA

IMORTGAGE

SERVICES, LLC) 1000 NOBLE ENERGY DR STE 300 CANONSBURG PA 15317

SOURCEPOINT FKA. ISGN SOLUTIONS INC. 2330 COMMERCE PARK DR. NE, SUITE 2 PALM BAY FL 32905

STANDARD MORTGAGE CORPORATION 701 POYDRAS STREET SUITE 110 NEW ORLEANS LA 70139

STEARNS LENDING 4 HUTTON CENTRE DRIVE 10TH FLOOR SANTA ANA CA 92707

STERLING CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 3944 MURPHY CANYON ROAD #C204 SAN DIEGO CA 92123

SUNCOAST CREDIT UNION 6801 E. HILLSBOROUGH AVE. TAMPA FL 33610

SUPERIOR HOME SERVICES, INC. ATTN: PATRICK NACKLEY 15279 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254

TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS SECURE & CUSTOMER

SOLUTIONS,

INC. 4401 CAMBRIDGE RD FORT WORTH TX 76155

TEACHERS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 102 MOTOR PARKWAY HAUPPAUGE NY 11788

TEAM BUILDERS PLUS, INC. 112A CENTRE BLVD MARLTON NJ 08053

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION PO BOX 392013 PITTSBURGH PA 15251-9013
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

THE FIRST STATE BANK #462675 660 CENTRAL AVENUE P.O. BOX 295 BARBOURSVILLE WV 25504

TIMOTHY D. PADGETT, P.A. 6267 OLD WATER OAK RD STE 203 TALLAHASSEE FL 32312

TRANSUNION LLC PO BOX 209047 DALLAS TX 75320-9047

URBAN FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. JOSEPH H DAHLMAN 155 E MAIN ST., SUITE 101 LEXINGTON KY 40507

US REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. (USRES,

INC.)

25520 COMMERCENTRE DR 1ST FL LAKE FOREST CA 92630

VERTICAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 55 LANE RD STE 210 FAIRFIELD NJ 07004

VISIONS FEDERAL CREDIT UNION 3301 COUNTRY CLUB ROAD ENDWELL NY 13760

WATERFALL 1185 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS NEW YORK NY 10036

WELLS FARGO ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 420 MONTGOMERY STREET SAN FRANCISCO CA 94104

WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 33082 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

Total Creditor count  132
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

BENDETT & MCHUGH, P.C. 270 FARMINGTON AVE SUITE 151 FARMINGTON CT 06032

BLACKLIGHT /MA (FKA TRAFFICBUYER.COM) 215 PARK AVENUE SOUTH NEW YORK NY 10003

GROSS POLOWY 1775 WEHRLE DR STE 100 WILLIAMSVILLE NY 14221

HEAVNER, BEYERS & MIHLAR, LLC 111 E MAIN STREET DECATUR IL 62523

INDECOMM HOLDINGS INC. 14900 BOGLE DRIVE SUITE 103 CHANTILLY VA 20151

ISGN SOLUTIONS, INC. (NKA SOURCEPOINT) 2330 COMMERCE PARK DR. NE, SUITE 2 PALM BAY FL 32905

OPTIMAL BLUE, LLC PO BOX 123232 DEPT 3232 DALLAS TX 75312

PADGETT LAW GROUP 6267 OLD WATER OAK RD STE 203 TALLAHASSEE FL 32312

QUATTRO DIRECT LLC 200 BERWYN PARK SUITE 310 BERWYN PA 19312

SINGLESOURCE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS (FKA IMORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC) 1000 NOBLE ENERGY DR STE 300 CANONSBURG PA 15317

TIMOTHY D. PADGETT, P.A. 6267 OLD WATER OAK RD STE 203 TALLAHASSEE FL 32312

WILSON & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 400 WEST CAPITOL AVE STE 1400 LITTLE ROCK AR 72201

Total Creditor count  12
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Service List

Ditech Holding Corporation

Claim Name Address Information

ACE MORTGAGE L.L.C. 711 RIVER HIGHLANDS BLVD COVINGTON LA 70433

AMERICAN MORTGAGE CONSULTANTS, INC. 630 3RD AVE #1601 NEW YORK NY 10017

AUCTION.COM, LLC D/B/A AUCTION.COM ATTN CLO 1 MAUNCHY IRVINE CA 92618

BLACKLIGHT /MA (FKA TRAFFICBUYER.COM) 215 PARK AVENUE SOUTH NEW YORK NY 10003

CBCINNOVIS INC. PO BOX 535595 PITTSBURGH PA 15253-5595

CERTIFIED LANGUAGES INTERNATIONAL 4800 SW MACADAM STE 400 PORTLAND OR 97239

COGENT ECONOMICS, INC. ATTN: HAKKI C. ETEM 160 SPEAR STREET SUITE 180 SAN FRANCISCO CA 94105

COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

CORPORATION

BLACK KNIGHT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 601 RIVERSIDE

AVENUE JACKSONVILLE FL 32204

CONSOLIDATED ANALYTICS, INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 19712 MACARTHUR BLVD SUITE 110 IRVINE CA 92612

CORELOGIC FLOOD SERVICES PO BOX 202176 DALLAS TX 75320

CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC CORELOGIC CREDCO, LLC PO BOX 847070 DALLAS TX 75284

CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 847239 DALLAS TX 75284-7239

CORELOGIC TAX SERVICES, LLC CORELOGIC SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 200079 DALLAS TX 75320

COVIUS (FKA. WALZ GROUP LLC / AKA. LENDERLIVE NETWORK, INC.) ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 27398 VIA INDUSTRIA

TEMECULA CA 92590

EXPERIAN INFORMATION SOLUTIONS, INC. PO BOX 881971 LOS ANGELES CA 90088-1971

FANNIE MAE 2727 SPRING CREEK DRIVE SPRING TX 77373

FIELDGLASS, INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 111 N. CANAL STREET SIXTH FLOOR CHICAGO IL 60606

FINANCE OF AMERICA MORTGAGE LLC 300 WELSH ROAD BUILDING 5 HORSHAM PA 19044

FREDDIE MAC 8250 JONES BRANCH DRIVE MCLEAN VA 22102

GENWORTH FINANCIAL HOME EQUITY ACCESS,

INC.

10951 WHITE ROCK ROAD SUITE 200 RANCHO CORDOVA CA 95670

INDECOMM HOLDINGS INC. 14900 BOGLE DRIVE SUITE 103 CHANTILLY VA 20151

IRWIN UNION BANK AND TRUST COMPANY 500 WASHINGTON STREET COLUMBUS IN 47201

ISGN SOLUTIONS, INC. (NKA SOURCEPOINT) 2330 COMMERCE PARK DR. NE, SUITE 2 PALM BAY FL 32905

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 3003 OAK ROAD WALNUT CREEK CA 94597

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION MORT INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GNRL CNSL TWO RADNOR CORP CTR,100 MATSONFORD RD 3RD

FL. RADNOR PA 19087

ITEMIZED GROUP REVIEW EXCEPTION MORT. INSURANCE PROVIDERS ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 8325 SIX FORKS ROAD RALEIGH NC 27615

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS 28330 NETWORK PLACE CHICAGO IL 60673-1283

LEXISNEXIS RISK SOLUTIONS GA INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 6601 PARK OF COMMERCE BLVD. BOCA RATON FL 33487

MAILFINANCE, INC. PO BOX 123682 DALLAS TX 75312-3682

MERSCORP HOLDING INC 13059 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

MERSCORP HOLDINGS, INC. 13059 COLLECTIONS CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

NATIONAL DATA CENTER, INC. 3595 MT DIABLO BLVD STE 270 LAFAYETTE CA 94549-8307

NATIONWIDE TITLE CLEARING, INC. 2100 ALT 19 NORTH PALM HARBOR FL 34683

NCP SOLUTIONS, LLC PO BOX 11407 BIRMINGHAM AL 35246-0303

OFFICE DEPOT, INC. PO BOX 633211 CINCINNATI OH 45263

OPTIMAL BLUE, LLC PO BOX 123232 DEPT 3232 DALLAS TX 75312

PEGASYSTEMS INC. ATTN GENERAL COUNSEL ONE ROGERS STREET CAMBRIDGE MA 02142

PHOENIX ASSET MANAGEMENT ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 600 17TH ST. SOUTH TOWER, SUITE 1610 DENVER CO 80202

PHOENIX ASSET MANAGEMENT ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 999 18TH STREET 14TH FLOOR SOUTH TOWER DENVER CO

80202-5479

PROTIVITI INC. ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 4221 W BOY SCOUT BLVD SUITE 450 TAMPA FL 33607

PROVENTURE CONSULTING, INC. ATTN: PATRICK GONZALEZ 1922-B RUHLAND AVENUE REDONDO BEACH CA 90278

QUATTRO DIRECT LLC 200 BERWYN PARK SUITE 310 BERWYN PA 19312

REDM CONSULTING LLC ATTN BILL HORN, MANAGING PARTNER 1704 ROUTE 27, STE 3 EDISON NJ 08817

REPUBLIC MORTGAGE INSURANCE COMPANY ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL PO BOX 2514 (27102) 101 NORTH CHERRY STREET

WINSTON-SALEM NC 27101
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RES.NET 25520 COMMERCENTRE DR 1ST FLOOR LAKE FOREST CA 92630

SAFEGUARD PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT, LLC ATTN: LEGAL DEPT. 7887 SAFEGUARD CIRCLE VALLEY VIEW OH 44125

SAP AMERICA, INC. PO BOX 7780-824024 PHILADELPHIA PA 19182-4024

SERVICELINK NLS, LLC 1400 CHERRINGTON PKWY CORAOPOLIS PA 15108

SIMPSON THACHER ATTN: LEE MEYERSON 425 LEXINGTON AVENUE NEW YORK NY 10017-3954

SINGLESOURCE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS (FKA IMORTGAGE SERVICES, LLC) 1000 NOBLE ENERGY DR STE 300 CANONSBURG PA 15317

SINGLESOURCE PROPERTY SOLUTIONS SERVICES, LLC 1000 NOBLE ENERGY DR STE 300 CANONSBURG PA 15317

SOURCEPOINT FKA. ISGN SOLUTIONS INC. 2330 COMMERCE PARK DR. NE, SUITE 2 PALM BAY FL 32905

STERLING CLAIMS MANAGEMENT, INC ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL 3944 MURPHY CANYON ROAD #C204 SAN DIEGO CA 92123

SUPERIOR HOME SERVICES, INC. ATTN: PATRICK NACKLEY 15279 N. SCOTTSDALE RD. SCOTTSDALE AZ 85254

TAYLOR COMMUNICATIONS SECURE & CUSTOMER SOLUTIONS, INC. 4401 CAMBRIDGE RD FORT WORTH TX 76155

TEAM BUILDERS PLUS, INC. 112A CENTRE BLVD MARLTON NJ 08053

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON CORPORATION PO BOX 392013 PITTSBURGH PA 15251-9013

TRANSUNION LLC PO BOX 209047 DALLAS TX 75320-9047

US REAL ESTATE SERVICES, INC. (USRES,

INC.)

25520 COMMERCENTRE DR 1ST FL LAKE FOREST CA 92630

VERTICAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 55 LANE RD STE 210 FAIRFIELD NJ 07004

WNS NORTH AMERICA INC BLACK KNIGHT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS, LLC ATTN: GENERAL COUNSEL DLF WORLD TECH

PARK, DLF IT SEZ SECTOR 30, NH8 GURGAON 122002 INDIA

WOLTERS KLUWER FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 33082 COLLECTION CENTER DRIVE CHICAGO IL 60693

Total Creditor count  62
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ablye@carltonfields.com; kdemar@carltonfields.com 

agbanknewyork@ag.tn.gov 

angela.baglanzis@obermayer.com 

arthur.ruegger@dentons.com 

bankruptcy2@ironmountain.com 

bankruptcynoticeschr@sec.gov 

bhugon@mckoolsmith.com 

brian.resnick@davispolk.com; 

michelle.mcgreal@davispolk.com 

brosenblum@jonesday.com 

caroline.watkins@everbank.com 

casolaw@bellsouth.net 

cmartin@pralc.com 

colin@blockesq.com 

crmomjian@attorneygeneral.gov 

csharaf@rasboriskin.com 

dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

daniel.blanks@nelsonmullins.com 

das@sewkis.com; ashmead@sewkis.com; alves@sewkis.com 

dcoffino@cov.com; aclark@cov.com 

dcohn@murthalaw.com 

ditech.service@davispolk.com 

dkirk@carltonfields.com; kathompson@carltonfields.com 

drosner@goulstonstorrs.com 

dshamah@omm.com 

ellen.kiernan@barclays.com 

frank.morreale@nelsonmullins.com 

gbray@milbank.com 

gbressler@mdmc-law.com 

gerard.catalanello@alston.com; 

james.vincequerra@alston.com 

glenn.siegel@morganlewis.com; 

charlie.liu@morganlewis.com 

glewis@wsfsbank.com 

greg.zipes@usdoj.gov; benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov 

gregory.pesce@kirkland.com 

grimlawyers@aol.com 

janett.parsons@wellsfargo.com 

janice.grubin@leclairryan.com; alex.chase@leclairryan.com 
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jarnold@aldridgepite.com 

jbaer@pbfcm.com 

jbanks@pbfcm.com 

jboelter@sidley.com; bnagin@sidley.com; 

cegleson@sidley.com; cpersons@sidley.com 

jcl@sbbolaw.com 

jgodfrey@paulweiss.com  

jkantor@aknjlaw.com 

jmontgomery@brownconnery.com 

john.rosenthal@morganlewis.com 

jtaylor@omm.com 

jtaylor@omm.com 

karen.gelernt@alston.com; ronald.klein@alston.com 

kcatanese@foley.com 

kenton_hambrick@freddiemac.com 

leisenberg@foley.com 

linda.erkkila@safeguardproperties.com 

linnie.hayes@texascapitalbank.com 

lisa.v.mulrain@hud.gov 

lmbkr@pbfcm.com 

lmodugno@mdmc-law.com; mmorano@mdmc-law.com 

lshimel@sbbolaw.com 

mamilano@foxrothschild.com 

margaret.dellafera@credit-suisse.com 

mark.e.defabio@wellsfargo.com 

mark.ledwin@wilsonelser.com 

mark.mcdermott@skadden.com 

mark.mcdermott@skadden.com; sarah.ward@skadden.com; 

melissa.tiarks@skadden.com; evan.hill@skadden.com; 

bryan.kotliar@skadden.com 

mcbrowndorf@wkbllp.com; jfaust@wkbllp.com; 

acorcoran@wkbllp.com 

megan.harper@phila.gov  

megan.kane@credit-suisse.com 

melissa.tiarks@skadden.com 

meltzere@pepperlaw.com 

mlinder@sidley.com 

mmaloney@kslaw.com 

mshriro@singerlevick.com 

msimpson@simpsonlaw.org 
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msprouse@sprousepllc.com 

muchnikl@gtlaw.com; clearyd@gtlaw.com 

notices@dannlaw.com 

ny_ecf_notices@mccalla.com 

patrick.nash@kirkland.com 

peter.aronoff@usdoj.gov 

pmoak@mckoolsmith.com 

pmoak@mckoolsmith.com 

ppartee@huntonak.com; rrich2@huntonak.com 

r.schaefer@bhpp.com 

rachel.mauceri@morganlewis.com; 

kurt.rademacher@morganlewis.com 

rbritton@paulweiss.com; kzeituni@paulweiss.com 

rfeinstein@pszjlaw.com; bsandler@pszjlaw.com; 

sgolden@pszjlaw.com 

rjl@dgandl.com 

rmichaelson@r3mlaw.com; ecollins@r3mlaw.com 

rob@lawjtlg.com 

ronaldbarba@babcondolaw.com 

sanantonio.bankruptcy@publicans.com 

sarah.ward@skadden.com 

sbarak@logs.com 

schristianson@buchalter.com 

sdavidson@kslaw.com 

sdnyecf@dor.mo.gov 

slieberman@pryorcashman.com; 

msilverman@pryorcashman.com 

susheelkirpalani@quinnemanuel.com; 

benjaminfinestone@quinnemanuel.com; 

victornoskov@quinnemanuel.com 

swarren@omm.com 

swarren@omm.com; dpatrick@omm.com 

tavian@mayerlaw.com 

tdraghi@westermanllp.com 

tgarg@murthalaw.com 

thad@kblawtx.com 

tklestadt@klestadt.com 

tleday@mvbalaw.com 

tscannell@foley.com 

wpbecf@cfdom.net 

zschorr@schorr-law.com 
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elizabethm.lynch@ag.ny.gov; elena.gonzalez@ag.ny.gov 

cavayerolaw@gmail.com.com 

bbivona@barclaydamon.com; sfleischer@barclaydamon.com 

bkecf@bmpc-law.com 

ken.goodkind@flastergreenberg.com 

jteitelbaum@tblawllp.com 

tgarg@murthalaw.com; dcohn@murthalaw.com 

meheard@legalcounseltexas.com 
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